

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines PURCHASE ORDER

2022-05-030 PO No.: ALTO AUDIO DESIGN CENTER Supplier: 5/11/2022 Date: Lopez Jaena Sur, La Paz, Iloilo City Address: SVP Mode of Procurement: 945-753-702-000 TIN: Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: 90 CD Delivery Term: Place of Delivery: CAAP, Iloilo Airport Check

Place of Delivery.		CAAL, HONO PERPORT	Mode of Payment:		Check				
Ctool No	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount				
Stock No.	lot	Annual Preventive Maintenance of Fire Alarm and Fire	1	363,433.89	363,433.89				
		(Semi-annually)							
		Photo electric smoke detector (FDK38U)	20	7,289.99	145,679.78				
2		Manual Fire Alarm Station (FMM01U-SK2)	2	5,619.08	11,238.15				
3 4		Refill of fire extinguisher, 10lbs; dry chemical	8	2,977.63	23,821.05				
	units	Warranty: 2 years							
		Free Hydrotest, De-Rusting and Repainting							
		Replacement of Fire extinguisher hose							
		Consumables							
5	pcs	Cleaning cloths (cotton type) 30cm x 30cm	3	17.20	51.61				
	bottle	WD40 Spray (100ml)	1	292.47	292.4				
7		Cable tie 8"	50	1.31	65.32				
8		Cable tie 6"	30	1.02	30.49				
9	-	Electrical tape	1	61 29	61.29				
		Scope of Works:							
		Semi Annually							
		Cleaning, check-up and functional testing of the INTEGLEX Fire Alarm Control Panel							
		including its back-up battery power supply							
		2 Cleaning, check-up and functional testing of all announciator panels.							
		3 Cleaning, checking and functional testing of fire alarm Manual Pull Station.							
		4 Cleaning, check-up and function testing of all local sounders such as Alarm Bells and Horns							
		5. Checking, and function testing of all inter-phased systems (simulation/signal testing only)							
		such as sprinkler water flow and monitor switches, pump running, pressurization, blower, smoke							
		evacuation Fan including its status monatoring panel of dampers.							
		6. Cleaning, check-up and functional testing of the alarm initiating, devices such as							
		smoke/heat detectors							
		Remedial Maintenance Services	+						
		Service calls pertaining to equipment problems/alarms shall be available 24/7 and immediate.							
		support is necessary in order to diagnose and remedy the problem with the assistance of							
		Iloilo Airport engineering personnel							
			he via telephone support, skilled and specialized servicemen shall be deployed to						
		site immediately or within six (6) hours.							
		Remedial action also includes replacement of minor part	s. The renlaceme	ent of major compone	nts will				
	_	depend on the availability of spare parts.							

CAAP-ACVI-SUP-005

Revision No.: 1

Revision Date: June 3, 2021

Page 1 of 1





Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines PURCHASE ORDER

a .:	ALTO AUDIO DESIGN CENTER PO No.:			2022-05-030						
Supplier:	ALTO AUDIO DESIGN CENTER			5/11/2022						
Address:	Lopez	Jaena Sur, La Paz, Iloilo City	Mode of Prod	curement:	SVP					
TIN:		3-702-000								
Gentlemen	i Camich (this Office the following articles subject to	the terms and cond	ditions containe	d herein:	-				
			Delivery Terr	n:	90 CD					
Place of D	elivery:	livery: CAAP, Iloilo Airport		Mode of Payment:		Check				
				Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount				
Stock No.	Unit	Description		Quantity	Olli Cost					
-										
		Note:			dition(c)					
		A service report shall be submitted after each servicing day stating the condition(s)								
		of the different part of the system and the recommended action(s) to be done to maintain the								
		efficiency and good running condition of								
										
				-						
						-				
				<u> </u>						
						1				
otal Amou	nt in	Five Hundred Forty-Four Thousand S	ix Hundred Seven	ty-Four & 04	/100 Pesos Only	544,674.04				
vords		Five Hundred Forty-Four Thousand 5	IX ITAMOTEO SETEM	ity rout to or	100 1 1505 15 1119					
In ca	ase of fa	illure to make the full delivery within the	time specified abo	ove, a penalty	of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for				
		all be imposed.	**							
,	•	ſ								
			s .							
		12 191	. /	Very truly you	urs,	2				
		the or			DORCUS	Sh				
Conforme:		h 11 11	<i>(</i> ,	MA		YPALMA				
ontornie.		DAMA IN. A IA	Andra		Airport Manag Authorized Offi					
-	C:	78170 1001 10	- Nel cost	7	Authorized Off	ciai				
	Date:	gnature over Printed Name of Supplier	0							
	Date	1144								
unds Availa	ible:	massey	20	BUR No.:	2022 - 65 -	0163				
	-	MS. LIZA MAE NAORBE			D- 1-11	74 61				
		Area Accountant		Amount:	F 544. L	14.04				

CAAP-ACVI-SUP-005 Revision No.: 1

Revision Date: June 3, 2021

Page 1 of 1